No

10

12

L

RIXY STAGES =~

30TH DECEMBER 2023

Crew

Aaron Rix/ Steve
Greenhill

Rob Swann/ Steve
McNulty

Darrell Taylor/ Dylan
Thomas

John Indri/ Matt
Smalley

Chris West/ Keith
Hounslow

Ashley Davies/ Sam
Fordham

Martin Hodgson/
Tony Jones
Stephen Tilburn/
Jack Tilburrn

Ben Friend/ Gavin
Haycock

Wayne Larbalestier/
Darren Larbalestier
Ross Daniels/ Paul
Mankin

Car

Ford Escort
Mk1

Ford Fiesta
WRC

Fiesta Rally 2

Mitsubishi
Mirage R5+
Peugeot 306
Maxi Kit Car
Ford Fiesta
S1600

Ford Escort
MKl

Ford Escort
RS 2500
Ford Escort
Mk2
Mitsubishi Evo
Il RS

Subaru
Impreza

Rixy Stages 2023

Final Entry List

CC Class Club

1998

1600

1600

1600

2500

1578

2500

2599

1978

1998

1998

3

SCCON/Maesteg MC / Cambridge
CcC

Sutton Cheam Motorclub/Sutton
Cheam

BLMCC/Caernarfon And Anglesey
Green Belt/Kings Lynn DMC
Middx Co A C/Middx Co A C
Greenbelt/Greenbelt
Dukeries/Dukeries/Sheffield And

Hallamshire
Kings Lynn & DMC/Kings Lynn &

DMC
Chelmsford/HRCR

CMC/CMC

Middlesex County AC/MCAC

Entrant/Sponsor

Rix Engineering

R A Swann LTD

D.Taylor Motorsport

CAM Auto Developments

G&B finch

UK Powder Coaters

Hylton Gott Volvo

Allglass Anglia

HED-TEC / Ralliart

Autoserv


https://rixystages.co.uk/
https://rixystages.co.uk/

No
13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

Crew

Stuart Cadman/
Mike Withers
Nick Beddoes/
Andrew Sankey
Dave Hornbrook/
Ann Dixon

Grant Shand/
James Brown
Antony Allery/
Daniel Tribe
Adrian Marrocco/
Terry Martin

John David Legg/
Keith Fellowes
Bryan Cherrett/
Jack Cherrett
Lee Williams/
Andrew Millington
Chris Hedges/
Steven Davey
Pete Barnett/
Madison Barnett
Rob Clark/ Louise
Cooledge
Richard Warne/
Chris Deal

Car CC Class Club

Mitsubishi Evo 20000 5 CMC/WSCC/WSCC

4

Ford Escort 2500 4  Chelmsford/Ludlow Castle MC
Mk2

Mitsubishi Evo 2000 5  Whitby/West Cumbria & likley MC
4

Ford Escort 1999 3  Green Belt/SCCON

RS

Ford Escort 1998 3 Wickford/Dukeries MC
Mitsubishi Evo 1995 5  Clitheroe & DMC/Clitheroe & DMC
9

Ford Escort 2400 4  Cambridge CC/Craven/HRCR
Mk11

Peugeot 106 1599 2  SDMC/SDMC

Ford Escort 2300 4  Chelmsford MC/Knutsford MC
RS

Ford Escort 20000 3 MCAC/MCAC

Subaru 1998 5  Trackrod MC/Trackrod MC
Impreza

Ford Mk2 1998 3  Green Belt MC/ECMC/WSMC
Escort

Ford Escort 1998 3  Green Belt MC/Green Belt MC

Mk2

Entrant/Sponsor

Cadman Construction

Vanguard Motor Contracts

Rallyxtreme

salter demolitions/Rally world

Marrocco Homes Ltd.

b.m.technika

Ace Hydraulics

Dog2Dog motorsport transmissions

Car Spares Cheshunt Ltd



No
26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

Crew

Mark Fisher/ Peter
Spalding

Scott Rayner/ Lee
Dyke

Nigel Greensall/
Graham Wild
David Kirby/ Sam
Avieson

Philip Clarke/
Richard Bonner
Jamie McBain/
Jordine Crooks
Vince Bristow/ Tim
Sayer

Bill Cook/ Rob
Thompson

David Large/ David
Ottoway

William Moore/
Stuart Moore
Callum Francis/
Roland Francis
John Cooledge/
Tommi Meadows

Car
Forrd Escort

Ford Escort

Toyota GT86

Ford Escort
Mkl RS1600

Ford Escort

Peugeot 205

Ford Escort
Mk1 Mexico

Talbot
Sunbeam
Lotus

Ford Escort
Mk2

Citroen C2

Ford Escort
Mk2

Ford Anglia
105E

CC Class Club

2400

1993

1998

1975

1600

1998

1598

2172

1998

1598

1600

1998

4

Entrant/Sponsor
Sutton & Chram/Sutton & Cheam

Wickford AC/Wickford AC MGJ Engineering, G & B Finch
Chelmsford/Border MC (Lincs) Ltd
Chelmsford MC/Any
Greenbelt/Chelmsford MC

Sutton And Cheam/BTRDA Melius Itd
Chelmsford/Chelmsford

Corbeau & RDS Hastings

Blackpalfrey/Sevenoaks And District Bank of mum and dad

Kings Lynn & DMC/Kings Lynn & Ottoway Carpentry, Lynnstar Distrubution,KL

DMC Construction, Anglia tool centre, Templar
Plastics
SCCON/SCCON MC Engineering, Stratton Auto Services, CW

Motorsport Engineering

Chelmsford MC/Chelmsford MC C and C Contractors LTD

ECMC/CDMC



No
38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

Crew

Ryan Lewis/ Laura
Cooledge

David Moynes/
Jonathan Kerr

Paul Harvey/ Adam
Drury
Richard Egger/ Pat
Egger
Jon Bray/ Will Bray

Mark Coleman/
Robert Best

Brian Marquis/
Stuart Delf

David Daniel/ Matt
Suttenwood

Allan Smith/ Teresa
Butler

Gerald Boyden/
Saul Hunnaball
Martin Lush/ Freya
Groundsell

Laura Christmas/
Duncan Christmas
Suze Endean/
Gavin Rogers

Car
Toyota GT86

BMW 3 Series

Ford Escort
Cosworth

Vauxhall Nova

MG ZR 1400
Trophy

Ford Fiesta
ST150

Peugeot 106

Mitsubishi Evo
9

Subaru
Impreza WRX
STI

Ford Escort
Mk2

Toyota Corolla
AE86

Austin Mini

Nissan Micra

CC Class Club

1998

2993

2000

1400

1400

1998

1398

1997

1994

2450

1587

1275

1348

3

Chelmsford/ECMC

Borough 18/Borough 18
ECMC/Southsea MC
Loughborough CC/Loughborough
CcC

CMC/CMC

Chelmsford/Chelmsford

Sporting CC Of Norfolk/Sporting CC
Of Norfolk

W Suffolk/Chelmsford MC

WAC/Cranleigh / Wickford AC

Chelmsford MC/Chelmsford MC

Middx County AC/Middx County AC

WSMC/CMC/WSMC/CMC

Tavern/CMC/SOCC/Tavern/CMC

Entrant/Sponsor

Hack Engineering & ECUMaster UK

None

Sax Velo

Mass Racing Engines, Canada Garage
Motorsport, Dragon Leads

Deemon Tweeks ,Medleysbarbershop.co.uk ,
Pie Performance

Martspeed



No
51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

Crew

Rob Kitchen/ David
Smalley

Dean Roy Fewings/
Bob Smith

Elliott Sharp/ Liam
Carfrae

Allan Sayers/ Robin
Hernaman

Mark Redgate/
Kevin Ablitt
Matthew Arnold/
Richard Arnold

lan McAuley/ Steph
McAuley

Stuart McAuley/
Mark Dickson
Daniel Wright/ Mark
Annison

Peter Hinton/ Terry
Martin

Car
Peugeot 205

Daewoo
Lanos

MG ZR

Ford Escort
Nissan Micra
Skoda Felicia
Ford Escort
Ford Escort
RS 1600

Ford Fiesta

Ford Escort

There are 59 entries, and 53 starters

Entries shown like this are non-starters

CC Class Club

1900 3 KLDMC / SCCON/KLDMC

1600 2 CMC/CMC

1600 2 B18/MMKMC

2000 3 West Suffolk MC/West Suffolk MC

1286 1 Chelmsford MC/Chelmsford MC

1598 2 Harrow/Harrow

1998 3  Sporting CC Of Norfolk/Sporting CC
Of Norfolk

1975 3  Sporting CC Of Norfolk/Sporting CC
Of Norfolk

1600 2 SCCON/SCCON

1993 3 Chelmsford MC/Clitheroe & DMC

Entrant/Sponsor

norfolk classic and sportscars

jenco electrical/renewables, csp shotblasting
+powder coating, ace hydraulics

Dan Wright Vehicle Services , Canada Garage
Motorsport

These results became Final on Saturday 30th December 2023 at 16:20 GMT and were signed by Clive Grounds (Clerk of the Course)
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Car Cls Crew

These Competitors have only reached SSF 8

2

© 00 N w b~

10
15
16

51
28
23
38
22
29
33
58
20

6
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Rob Swann/ Steve McNulty
John Indri/ Matt Smalley
Darrell Taylor/ Dylan Thomas
Martin Hodgson/ Tony Jones
Stephen Tilburn/ Jack Tilburrn
Ben Friend/ Gavin Haycock

Wayne Larbalestier/ Darren Larbalestier

Dave Hornbrook/ Ann Dixon
Grant Shand/ James Brown
Aaron Rix/ Steve Greenhill
Rob Kitchen/ David Smalley
Nigel Greensall/ Graham Wild
Pete Barnett/ Madison Barnett
Ryan Lewis/ Laura Cooledge
Chris Hedges/ Steven Davey
David Kirby/ Sam Avieson

Bill Cook/ Rob Thompson
Stuart McAuley/ Mark Dickson
Bryan Cherrett/ Jack Cherrett

Final

Individual Times

4:34
4:37
4:49
4:56
4:43
4:51
4:46
4:57
5:01
5:02
5:12
5:14
5:20
5:16
5:22
5:29
5:20
5:30
5:17

8:24
8:21
8:28
8:40
8:40
8:34
8:19
8:54
9:02
9:07
9:14
9:18
9:15
9:30
9:27
9:27
9:59
9:42
9:30

4:24
4:34
4:32
4:50
4:43
4:46
4:41
4:55
4:55
4:53
5:09
5:07
5:11
5:13
5:17
5:14
5:09
5:19
5:09

Rixy Stages 2023

4 5 6 7

8:20 4:19
8:19 4:24
8:32 4:28
8:25 4:26
8:28 4:28
8:31 4:37
9:55 4:48
8:53 4:42
8:57 4:42
8:59 4:49
9:02 4:51 9:05 4:50
9:13 5:00 9:09 4:56
9:12 4:58 9:12 4:55
9:15 4:58 9:02 4:52
9:13 4:58 9:01 4:52
9:14 5:11 9:17 5:01
9:32 5:06 9:44 5:02
9:47 5.06 9:31 5:02
9:28 5:06 9:22 5:01

7:56 4:15
8:11 4:48
8:23 4:26
8:10 4:21
8:19 4:28
8:26 4:36
8:40 4:35
8:46 4:35
8:49 4:40
8:50 4:49

7:57
8:18
8:08
8:17
8:20
8:28
8:15
8:46
8:48
8:44
9:17
9:13
9:10
9:16
9:23
9:13
9:29
9:27
9:37

In Position Order

8 Penalty

1:00

to MTC 8

Cls OIA
Total Pos Pos

50:09 1 1
51:32 2 2
51:46 3 3
52:05 1 4
52:09 2 5
52:49 1 6
53:59 1 7
54:28 2 8
54:54 2 9
55:13 3 10
56:40 4 11
57:10 5 12
57:13 3 13
57:22 6 14
57:33 7 15
58:06 8 16
59:21 3 17
59:24 9 18
59:30 1 19
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Car Cls

32
48
53
59
37
25
41
54
57
44
50
12
35

42
49
60
47

55

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

N O P P W Wk, W Ww DN DNDNDNdDDN
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1

Crew

Vince Bristow/ Tim Sayer
Martin Lush/ Freya Groundsell
Elliott Sharp/ Liam Carfrae
Daniel Wright/ Mark Annison
John Cooledge/ Tommi Meadows
Richard Warne/ Chris Deal
Richard Egger/ Pat Egger
Allan Sayers/ Robin Hernaman
lan McAuley/ Steph McAuley
Brian Marquis/ Stuart Delf
Suze Endean/ Gavin Rogers
Ross Daniels/ Paul Mankin

William Moore/ Stuart Moore

Jon Bray/ Will Bray

Laura Christmas/ Duncan Christmas

Peter Hinton/ Terry Martin
Gerald Boyden/ Saul Hunnaball

Mark Redgate/ Kevin Ablitt

5:34
5:33
5:28
5:31
5:44
5:17
5:35
5:50
5:47
5:53
5:53
5:15
5:56

5:40
6:06
6:01
5:30

30:00

9:39
9:50
9:40
10:03
9:55
9:55
10:09
10:06
10:27
10:29
10:21
8:49
10:25

12:47
10:49
12:20

9:55

30:00

5:29
5:23
5:21
5:22
5:43
5:34
5:33
5:46
5:33
5:47
5:43
5:.01
5:53

5:46
5:57
5:30
5:20

5:47

9:33
9:39
9:38
9:45
9:29
10:02
10:03
10:03
9:43
10:02
10:17
8:46
10:27

10:11
10:32
13:54

9:38

10:19

Cls OIA
5 6 7 8 Penalty Total Pos Pos

Car 20 Penalty details:- 1:00 for 1:00 early at SSA 2

9:48 5:12 9:31 5:09 59:55 2 20
9:43 5:14 9:36 5:12 1:00:10 3 21
9:46 5:17 9:49 5:14 1:00:13 4 22
9:53 5:09 9:31 5:06 1:00:20 5 23
9:46 5:09 9:31 5:05 1:00:22 10 24
9:43 5:18 9:40 5:13 1:00:42 11 25
10:15 5:21 10:04 5:15 1:02:15 1 26
10:00 5:24 9:54 5:21 1.02:24 12 27
10:15 5:29 9:55 5:20 1:02:29 13 28
10:23 5:34 10:13 5:23 1:03:44 2 29
10:34 5:33 10:08 5:24 1:03:53 3 30
9:07 4:45 17:42 4:46 1:04:11 4 31

10:24 5:44 10:22 5:26 0:10 1:04:47 6 32
Car 35 Penalty details:- 0:10 for 1:00 late at SSA 4

10:17 5:28 10:08 5:21 1:05:38 4 33
10:43 5:43 10:34 5:38 1:06:02 5 34
9:36 5:10 9:33 5:05 1:07:09 14 35

9:39 5:24 9:33 5:15 8:00 1:08:14 4 36
Car 47 Penalty details:- 8:00 for 8:00 early at SSA 4
10:07 5:23 9:51 5:20 1:46:47 6 37



Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8
4.96 miles 9.11 miles 4.96 miles 9.11 miles 8.84 miles 4.75 miles 8.84 miles 4.75 miles

These results became Final on Saturday 30th December 2023 at 16:20 GMT and were signed by Clive Grounds (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Y1 T T Final
Car ClIs Crew

1 3 Aaron Rix/ Steve Greenhill

2 6 Rob Swann/ Steve McNulty

3 6 Darrell Taylor/ Dylan Thomas

4 6 John Indri/ Matt Smalley

5 4 Chris West/ Keith Hounslow

6 2 Ashley Davies/ Sam Fordham

7 4 Martin Hodgson/ Tony Jones

8 4 Stephen Tilburn/ Jack Tilburrn

9 3 Ben Friend/ Gavin Haycock
10 5 Wayne Larbalestier/ Darren Larbalestier
12 5 Ross Daniels/ Paul Mankin
13 5 Stuart Cadman/ Mike Withers
14 4 Nick Beddoes/ Andrew Sankey
15 5 Dave Hornbrook/ Ann Dixon
16 3 Grant Shand/ James Brown
17 3 Antony Allery/ Daniel Tribe
18 5 Adrian Marrocco/ Terry Martin
19 4 John David Legg/ Keith Fellowes
20 2 Bryan Cherrett/ Jack Cherrett

Rixy Stages 2023

Individual Times

5:02
4:34
4:49
4:37

5:01
4:56
4:43
4:51
4:46
5:15
5:06
5:03
4:57
5:01

5:12
5:17

2
9:07
8:24
8:28
8:21

11:52
8:40
8:40
8:34
8:19
8:49

8:47
8:54
9:02

9:07
9:30

3
4:53
4:24
4:32
4:34

4:50
4:43
4:46
4:41
5:01

4:54

4:55
4:55

5:09

4
8:44
7:57
8:08
8:18

8:17
8:20
8:28
8:15
8:46

9:02

8:46
8:48

9:37

5
8:59
8:20
8:32
8:19

8:25
8:28
8:31
9:55
9:07

8:53
8:57

In Starting Order

6
4:49
4:19
4:28
4:24

4:26
4:28
4:37
4:48
4:45

4:42
4:42

7
8:50
7:56
8:23
8:11

8:10
8:19
8:26
8:40
17:42

8:46
8:49

8 Penalty

4:49
4:15
4:26
4:48

4:21
4:28
4:36
4:35
4:46

4:35
4:40

9:28 5:06 9:22 5:01
Car 20 Penalty details:- 1:00 for 1:00 early at SSA 2

1:00

to MTC 8

Cls OIA
Total Pos Pos

55:13 3 10
50:09 1
51:46 3 3
51:32 2
Retired
Retired
52:05
52:09
52:49
53:59
1:04:11
Retired
Retired
54:28
54:54 2
Retired
Retired
Retired
59:30 1 19
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31
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Car Cls

21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34

35

36
37
38
39
40
41
42
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Crew

Lee Williams/ Andrew Millington
Chris Hedges/ Steven Davey
Pete Barnett/ Madison Barnett
Rob Clark/ Louise Cooledge
Richard Warne/ Chris Deal
Mark Fisher/ Peter Spalding
Scott Rayner/ Lee Dyke

Nigel Greensall/ Graham Wild
David Kirby/ Sam Avieson
Philip Clarke/ Richard Bonner
Jamie McBain/ Jordine Crooks
Vince Bristow/ Tim Sayer

Bill Cook/ Rob Thompson
David Large/ David Ottoway

William Moore/ Stuart Moore

Callum Francis/ Roland Francis

John Cooledge/ Tommi Meadows

Ryan Lewis/ Laura Cooledge
David Moynes/ Jonathan Kerr
Paul Harvey/ Adam Drury
Richard Egger/ Pat Egger
Jon Bray/ Will Bray

1
5:19
5:22
5:20

5:17

6:11
5:14
5:29
6:06
5:00
5:34
5:20
5:30

5:56

5:08
5:44
5:16

5:01
5:35
5:40

2
9:28
9:27
9:15

9:55

10:28
9:18
9:27

11:25
8:51
9:39
9:59

10:02

10:25

9:11
9:55
9:30

8:56
10:09
12:47

3
5:17
5:17
5:11

5:34

5:28
5:07
5:14

5:07
5:29
5:09

5:53

5:43

5:13

4:54

5:33
5:46

4
9:57
9:23
9:10

10:02

9:38
9:13
9:13

8:54
9:33
9:29

10:27

9:29

9:16

8:47

10:03
10:11

5
9:48
9:13
9:12

9:43

9:13

9:14

8:58

9:48
9:32

6
5:12
4:58
4:58

5:18

5:00

511

6:12

5:12
5:06

7

9:01
9:12

9:40

9:09
9:17

9:31
9:44

8

4:52
4:55

5:13

4:56
5:01

5:09
5:02

Car 34 Penalty details:-
10:24 5:44 10:22 5:26
Car 35 Penalty detalils:-

9:46 5:09 9:31 5:05
9:15 4:58 9:02 4:52

10:15 5:21 10:04 5:15
10:17 5:28 10:08 5:21

Penalty
Retired
57:33

57:13

Retired
1:00:42
Retired
Retired
57:10

58:06

Retired
Retired
59:55

59:21

2:00 Retired

Cls OIA

Total Pos Pos

15
13

11 25

12
16

20
17

2:00 for 2:00 early at SSA 2

0:10 1:04:47

6 32

0:10 for 1:00 late at SSA 4

Retired
1:00:22

57:22
Retired
Retired
1:02:15
1:05:38

10 24
6 14
1 26
4 33



Car Cls

43
44
45
46
47

48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56

57
58
59
60

3
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Cls OIA

Crew 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Penalty Total Pos Pos
Mark Coleman/ Robert Best Retired
Brian Marquis/ Stuart Delf 5:53 10:29 5:47 10:02 10:23 5:34 10:13 5:23 1:03:44 2 29
David Daniel/ Matt Suttenwood 5:36 9:20 5:14 9:10 9:24 5:21 Retired
Allan Smith/ Teresa Butler 5:53 10:48 5:53 10:30 Retired
Gerald Boyden/ Saul Hunnaball 5:30 955 5:20 9:38 9:39 5:24 9:33 5:15 8:00 1.08:14 4 36
Car 47 Penalty details:- 8:00 for 8:00 early at SSA 4
Martin Lush/ Freya Groundsell 5:33 9:50 5:23 9:39 9143 5:14 9:36 5:12 1:00:10 3 21
Laura Christmas/ Duncan Christmas 6:06 10:49 5:57 10:32 10:43 5:43 10:34 5:38 1:06:02 5 34
Suze Endean/ Gavin Rogers 5:53 10:21 5:43 10:17 10:34 5:33 10:08 5:24 1:03:53 3 30
Rob Kitchen/ David Smalley 5:12 9:14 5:09 9:17 9:02 4:51 9:05 4:50 56:40 4 11
Dean Roy Fewings/ Bob Smith 6:04 18:14 Retired
Elliott Sharp/ Liam Carfrae 5:28 9:40 5:21 9:38 9:46 5:17 9:49 5:14 1:00:13 4 22
Allan Sayers/ Robin Hernaman 5:50 10:06 5:46 10:03 10:00 5:24 9:54 5:21 1.02:24 12 27
Mark Redgate/ Kevin Ablitt 30:00 30:00 5:47 10:19 10:07 5:23 9:51 5:20 1:46:47 6 37
Matthew Arnold/ Richard Arnold 5:31 9:49 1:00 Retired
Car 56 Penalty details:- 1:00 for 1:00 early at SSA 2
lan McAuley/ Steph McAuley 5:47 10:27 5:33 9:43 10:15 5:29 9:55 5:20 1:02:.29 13 28
Stuart McAuley/ Mark Dickson 5:30 9:42 5:19 9:27 947 5:.06 9:31 5:02 59:24 9 18
Daniel Wright/ Mark Annison 5:31 10:03 5:22 9:45 9:53 5:09 9:31 5:06 1:00:20 5 23
Peter Hinton/ Terry Martin 6:01 12:20 5:30 13:54 9:36 5:10 9:33 5:05 1:.07:09 14 35

Times shown like this are notional or penalised



Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8
4.96 miles 9.11 miles 4.96 miles 9.11 miles 8.84 miles 4.75 miles 8.84 miles 4.75 miles

These results became Final on Saturday 30th December 2023 at 16:20 GMT and were signed by Clive Grounds (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Rixy Stages 2023

S S Final Individual Times in Class Order to MTC 8

Cils OIA
Car Cls Crew 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Penalty Total Pos Pos

Class 1
41 1 Richard Egger/ Pat Egger 5:35 10:09 5:33 10:03 10:15 5:21 10:04 5:15 1:02:15 1 26
44 1 Brian Marquis/ Stuart Delf 5:53 10:29 5:47 10:02 10:23 5:34 10:13 5:23 1:03:44 2 29
50 1 Suze Endean/ Gavin Rogers 5:53 10:21 5:43 10:17 10:34 5:33 10:08 5:24 1:03:53 3 30
42 1 Jon Bray/ Will Bray 5:40 12:47 5:46 10:11 10:17 5:28 10:08 5:21 1:05:38 4 33
49 1 Laura Christmas/ Duncan Christmas 6:06 10:49 5:57 10:32 10:43 5:43 10:34 5:38 1:06:02 5 34
55 1 Mark Redgate/ Kevin Ablitt 30:00 30:00 5:47 10:19 10:07 5:23 9:51 5:20 1:46:47 6 37

Class 2
20 2 Bryan Cherrett/ Jack Cherrett 5:17 9:30 5:09 9:37 9:28 5:06 9:22 5:.01 1:00 59:30 1 19
Car 20 Penalty details:- 1:00 for 1:00 early at SSA 2
32 2 Vince Bristow/ Tim Sayer 5:34 9:39 5:29 9:33 9148 5:12 9:31 5:09 59:55 2 20
48 2 Martin Lush/ Freya Groundsell 5:33 9:50 5:23 9:39 9143 5:14 9:36 5:12 1:00:10 3 21
53 2 Elliott Sharp/ Liam Carfrae 5:28 9:40 5:21 9:38 9:46 5:17 9:49 5:14 1:00:13 4 22
59 2 Daniel Wright/ Mark Annison 5:31 10:03 5:22 9:45 9:53 5:09 9:31 5:06 1:00:20 5 23
35 2 William Moore/ Stuart Moore 5:56 10:25 5:53 10:27 10:24 5:44 10:22 5:26 0:10 1:04:47 6 32
Car 35 Penalty details:- 0:10 for 1:00 late at SSA 4

Class 3
9 3 Ben Friend/ Gavin Haycock 4:51 8:34 4:46 8:28 8:31 4:37 8:26 4:36 52:49 1 6
16 3 Grant Shand/ James Brown 5:01 9:02 455 8:48 8:57 4:42 8:49 4:40 54:54 2 9

1 3 Aaron Rix/ Steve Greenhill 5:02 9:07 4:53 8:44 8:59 4:49 8:50 4:49 55:13 3 10
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Car Cls

51
28
38
22
29
58
37
25
54
57
60

W W W W W W w wWw w w w

Class 4

7
8
33
47

A A D b

Class 5

10
15
23
12

o1 o1 o1 O

Class 6

2

6

Crew

Rob Kitchen/ David Smalley
Nigel Greensall/ Graham Wild
Ryan Lewis/ Laura Cooledge
Chris Hedges/ Steven Davey
David Kirby/ Sam Avieson
Stuart McAuley/ Mark Dickson
John Cooledge/ Tommi Meadows
Richard Warne/ Chris Deal
Allan Sayers/ Robin Hernaman
lan McAuley/ Steph McAuley
Peter Hinton/ Terry Martin

Martin Hodgson/ Tony Jones
Stephen Tilburn/ Jack Tilburrn
Bill Cook/ Rob Thompson
Gerald Boyden/ Saul Hunnaball

Wayne Larbalestier/ Darren Larbalestier

Dave Hornbrook/ Ann Dixon
Pete Barnett/ Madison Barnett

Ross Daniels/ Paul Mankin

Rob Swann/ Steve McNulty

1
5:12
5:14
5:16
5:22
5:29
5:30
5:44
5:17
5:50
5:47
6:01

4:56
4:43
5:20
5:30

4:46
4:57
5:20
5:15

4:34

2
9:14
9:18
9:30
9:27
9:27
9:42
9:55
9:55

10:06
10:27
12:20

8:40
8:40
9:59
9:55

8:19
8:54
9:15
8:49

8:24

3
5:09
5:07
5:13
5:17
5:14
5:19
5:43
5:34
5:46
5:33
5:30

4:50
4:43
5:09
5:20

4:41
4:55
5:11
5:01

4:24

4
9:17
9:13
9:16
9:23
9:13
9:27
9:29
10:02
10:03

9:43
13:54

8:17
8:20
9:29
9:38

8:15
8:46
9:10
8:46

757

5
9:02
9:13
9:15
9:13
9:14
9:47
9:46
9:43

10:00
10:15
9:36

8:25
8:28
9:32
9:39

6
4:51
5:00
4:58
4:58
5:11
5:06
5:09
5:18
5:24
5:29
5:10

4:26
4:28
5:06
5:24

7
9:05
9:09
9:02
9:.01
9:17
9:31
9:31
9:40
9:54
9:55
9:33

8:10
8:19
9:44
9:33

8
4:50
4:56
4:52
4:52
5:01
5:02
5:05
5:13
5:21
5:20
5:05

4:21
4:28
5:02
5:15

Car 47 Penalty detalils:-

9:55
8:53
9:12
9:07

8:20

4:48
4:42
4:58
4:45

4:19

8:40
8:46
9:12
17:42

7:56

4:35
4:35
4:55
4:46

4:15

Penalty
56:40
57:10
57:22
57:33
58:06
59:24

1:00:22
1:00:42
1:.02:24
1:02:29
1:07:09

52:05
52:09
59:21
8:00 1:08:14

4

© 00 N o O

10
11
12
13
14

1
2
3

4

Cls OIA
Total Pos Pos

11
12
14
15
16
18
24
25
27
28
35

17
36

8:00 for 8:00 early at SSA 4

53:59
54:28
57:13
1:04:11

50:09

A W N P

13
31



Cls OIA

Car Cls Crew 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Penalty Total Pos Pos
4 6 John Indri/ Matt Smalley 4:37 8:21 4:34 8:18 8:19 4:24 8:11 4:48 51:32 2 2
3 6 Darrell Taylor/ Dylan Thomas 4:49 8:28 4:32 8:08 8:32 4:28 8:23 4:26 51:46 3 3

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8
4.96 miles 9.11 miles 4.96 miles 9.11 miles 8.84 miles 4.75 miles 8.84 miles 4.75 miles

These results became Final on Saturday 30th December 2023 at 16:20 GMT and were signed by Clive Grounds (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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30TH DECEMBER 2023

Car Cls Crew

These Competitors have only reached SSF 8

2

© 00 N w b~

10
15
16

51
28
23
38
22
29
33
58
20

N W A W W W 01 W W W wo o w >~ b~ o o o

Rob Swann/ Steve McNulty
John Indri/ Matt Smalley
Darrell Taylor/ Dylan Thomas
Martin Hodgson/ Tony Jones
Stephen Tilburn/ Jack Tilburrn
Ben Friend/ Gavin Haycock

Wayne Larbalestier/ Darren Larbalestier

Dave Hornbrook/ Ann Dixon
Grant Shand/ James Brown
Aaron Rix/ Steve Greenhill
Rob Kitchen/ David Smalley
Nigel Greensall/ Graham Wild
Pete Barnett/ Madison Barnett
Ryan Lewis/ Laura Cooledge
Chris Hedges/ Steven Davey
David Kirby/ Sam Avieson

Bill Cook/ Rob Thompson
Stuart McAuley/ Mark Dickson
Bryan Cherrett/ Jack Cherrett

Final

Rixy Stages 2023

Overall Results

Car

Ford Fiesta WRC
Mitsubishi Mirage R5+
Fiesta Rally 2

Ford Escort MKl

Ford Escort RS 2500
Ford Escort Mk2
Mitsubishi Evo Il RS
Mitsubishi Evo 4

Ford Escort RS

Ford Escort Mk1
Peugeot 205

Toyota GT86

Subaru Impreza
Toyota GT86

Ford Escort

Ford Escort Mk1 RS1600
Talbot Sunbeam Lotus
Ford Escort RS 1600
Peugeot 106

Total

50:09
51:32
51:46
52:05
52:09
52:49
53:59
54:28
54:54
55:13
56:40
57:10
57:13
57:22
57:33
58:06
59:21
59:24
59:30

R O W 00 N O W o & W NN PFP PP NP WODN P

Penalty Pos Pos

© 0 N o o B~ 0N PP

el el e T i e e =
© ©® N o o M W N P O

In Position Order

Cls O/A Diff from Diff from

Leader car ahead

+1:23
+1:37
+1:56
+2:00
+2:40
+3:50
+4:19
+4:45
+5:04
+6:31
+7:01
+7:04
+7:13
+7:24
+7:57
+9:12
+9:15
+9:21

+1:23
+0:14
+0:19
+0:04
+0:40
+1:10
+0:29
+0:26
+0:19
+1:27
+0:30
+0:03
+0:09
+0:11
+0:33
+1:15
+0:03
+0:06

to MTC 8
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Car Cls Crew

32
48
53
59
37
25
41
54
57
44
50
12
35
42
49
60
47
55

These results became Final on Saturday 30th December 2023 at 16:20 GMT and were signed by Clive Grounds (Clerk of the Course)

2
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Vince Bristow/ Tim Sayer
Martin Lush/ Freya Groundsell
Elliott Sharp/ Liam Carfrae
Daniel Wright/ Mark Annison
John Cooledge/ Tommi Meadows
Richard Warne/ Chris Deal
Richard Egger/ Pat Egger
Allan Sayers/ Robin Hernaman
lan McAuley/ Steph McAuley
Brian Marquis/ Stuart Delf
Suze Endean/ Gavin Rogers
Ross Daniels/ Paul Mankin
William Moore/ Stuart Moore

Jon Bray/ Will Bray

Laura Christmas/ Duncan Christmas

Peter Hinton/ Terry Martin
Gerald Boyden/ Saul Hunnaball
Mark Redgate/ Kevin Ablitt

Car

Ford Escort Mk1 Mexico
Toyota Corolla AE86
MG ZR

Ford Fiesta

Ford Anglia 105E
Ford Escort Mk2
Vauxhall Nova

Ford Escort

Ford Escort
Peugeot 106

Nissan Micra
Subaru Impreza
Citroen C2

MG ZR 1400 Trophy
Austin Mini

Ford Escort

Ford Escort Mk2

Nissan Micra

Total

Cls OIA Diff from Diff from
Leader car ahead

Penalty Pos Pos

59:55
1:00:10
1:00:13
1:00:20
1:00:22
1:00:42
1:02:15
1:02:24
1:02:29
1:03:44
1:03:53
1:04:11
1:04:47
1:05:38
1:06:02
1:07:09
1:08:14
1:46:47

2
3
4
5
10
11
1
12
13

ga b~ O A WODN

14

20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37

+9:46
+10:01
+10:04
+10:11
+10:13
+10:33
+12:06
+12:15
+12:20
+13:35
+13:44
+14:02
+14:38
+15:29
+15:53
+17:00
+18:05
+56:38

+0:25
+0:15
+0:03
+0:07
+0:02
+0:20
+1:33
+0:09
+0:05
+1:15
+0:09
+0:18
+0:36
+0:51
+0:24
+1:07
+1:05
+38:33



Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - emalil rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Car Cls Crew

© 00 N o b~ WODN

10
12
13
14
15
16
19
20
21
22
23
25

w
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Aaron Rix/ Steve Greenhill
Rob Swann/ Steve McNulty
Darrell Taylor/ Dylan Thomas
John Indri/ Matt Smalley
Ashley Davies/ Sam Fordham
Martin Hodgson/ Tony Jones
Stephen Tilburn/ Jack Tilburrn

Ben Friend/ Gavin Haycock

Rixy Stages 2023

Overall Results

Car

Ford Escort Mk1

Ford Fiesta WRC
Fiesta Rally 2
Mitsubishi Mirage R5+
Ford Fiesta S1600
Ford Escort Mkll

Ford Escort RS 2500
Ford Escort Mk2

Wayne Larbalestier/ Darren Larbalestier Mitsubishi Evo Il RS

Ross Daniels/ Paul Mankin
Stuart Cadman/ Mike Withers
Nick Beddoes/ Andrew Sankey
Dave Hornbrook/ Ann Dixon
Grant Shand/ James Brown
John David Legg/ Keith Fellowes
Bryan Cherrett/ Jack Cherrett
Lee Williams/ Andrew Millington
Chris Hedges/ Steven Davey
Pete Barnett/ Madison Barnett
Richard Warne/ Chris Deal

Subaru Impreza
Mitsubishi Evo 4
Ford Escort Mk2
Mitsubishi Evo 4
Ford Escort RS
Ford Escort Mk11
Peugeot 106
Ford Escort RS
Ford Escort
Subaru Impreza
Ford Escort Mk2

Total

55:13
50:09
51:46
51:32
16:53
52:05
52:09
52:49
53:59
1:04:11
5:06
27:46
54:28
54:54
14:19
59:30
45:01
57:33
57:13
1:00:42

In Starting Order

Cils OIA
Penalty Pos Pos

3

N W

N R R N R

11

10

~N o o b

31

19

15
13
25

to MTC 8
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Car Cls Crew

27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
40
41
42
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52

3
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Scott Rayner/ Lee Dyke

Nigel Greensall/ Graham Wild
David Kirby/ Sam Avieson
Philip Clarke/ Richard Bonner
Jamie McBain/ Jordine Crooks
Vince Bristow/ Tim Sayer

Bill Cook/ Rob Thompson
David Large/ David Ottoway
William Moore/ Stuart Moore
Callum Francis/ Roland Francis
John Cooledge/ Tommi Meadows
Ryan Lewis/ Laura Cooledge
Paul Harvey/ Adam Drury
Richard Egger/ Pat Egger

Jon Bray/ Will Bray

Brian Marquis/ Stuart Delf
David Daniel/ Matt Suttenwood
Allan Smith/ Teresa Butler
Gerald Boyden/ Saul Hunnaball
Martin Lush/ Freya Groundsell
Laura Christmas/ Duncan Christmas
Suze Endean/ Gavin Rogers
Rob Kitchen/ David Smalley
Dean Roy Fewings/ Bob Smith

Car

Ford Escort

Toyota GT86

Ford Escort Mk1 RS1600
Ford Escort

Peugeot 205

Ford Escort Mk1 Mexico
Talbot Sunbeam Lotus
Ford Escort Mk2
Citroen C2

Ford Escort Mk2

Ford Anglia 105E
Toyota GT86

Ford Escort Cosworth
Vauxhall Nova

MG ZR 1400 Trophy
Peugeot 106

Mitsubishi Evo 9
Subaru Impreza WRX STI
Ford Escort Mk2

Toyota Corolla AE86
Austin Mini

Nissan Micra

Peugeot 205

Daewoo Lanos

Total

31:45
57:10
58:06
17:31
43:02
59:55
59:21
17:32
1:04:47
14:19
1:00:22
57:22
27:38
1:02:15
1:05:38
1:03:44
44:05
33:04
1:08:14
1:00:10
1:06:02
1:03:53
56:40
24:18

Cls OIA
Penalty Pos Pos

10

A W O W b

12
16

20
17

32

24
14

26
33
29

36
21
34
30
11



Total Cls OIA

Car Cls Crew Car Penalty Pos Pos
53 2 Elliott Sharp/ Liam Carfrae MG ZR 1:00:13 4 22
54 3 Allan Sayers/ Robin Hernaman Ford Escort 1:.02:24 12 27
55 1 Mark Redgate/ Kevin Ablitt Nissan Micra 1:46:47 6 37
56 2 Matthew Arnold/ Richard Arnold Skoda Felicia 16:20
57 3 lan McAuley/ Steph McAuley Ford Escort 1:.02:29 13 28
58 3 Stuart McAuley/ Mark Dickson Ford Escort RS 1600 59:24 9 18
59 2 Daniel Wright/ Mark Annison Ford Fiesta 1:00:20 5 23
60 3 Peter Hinton/ Terry Martin Ford Escort 1:07.09 14 35

These results became Final on Saturday 30th December 2023 at 16:20 GMT and were signed by Clive Grounds (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - emalil rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Car Cls Crew
Class 1

41
44
50
42
49
55

Class

20
32
48
53
59
35

1

N NMN NN NNNNR P R R P

Class 3

9
16
1
51
28

3

w W w

Richard Egger/ Pat Egger

Brian Marquis/ Stuart Delf

Suze Endean/ Gavin Rogers

Jon Bray/ Will Bray

Laura Christmas/ Duncan Christmas
Mark Redgate/ Kevin Ablitt

Bryan Cherrett/ Jack Cherrett
Vince Bristow/ Tim Sayer
Martin Lush/ Freya Groundsell
Elliott Sharp/ Liam Carfrae
Daniel Wright/ Mark Annison
William Moore/ Stuart Moore

Ben Friend/ Gavin Haycock
Grant Shand/ James Brown
Aaron Rix/ Steve Greenhill
Rob Kitchen/ David Smalley
Nigel Greensall/ Graham Wild

Rixy Stages 2023

Overall Results

Car

Vauxhall Nova
Peugeot 106

Nissan Micra

MG ZR 1400 Trophy
Austin Mini

Nissan Micra

Peugeot 106

Ford Escort Mk1 Mexico
Toyota Corolla AE86
MG ZR

Ford Fiesta

Citroen C2

Ford Escort Mk2
Ford Escort RS
Ford Escort Mk1
Peugeot 205
Toyota GT86

Total

1:02:15
1:03:44
1:03:53
1:05:38
1:06:02
1:46:47

59:30
59:55
1:00:10
1:00:13
1:00:20
1:04:47

52:49
54:54
55:13
56:40
57:10

In Class Order

Cils OIA
Penalty Pos Pos

o oA W DN P o 01 A WDN P

ga h W N B

26
29
30
33
34
37

19
20
21
22
23
32

10
11
12

to MTC 8
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Car Cls Crew

38
22
29
58
37
25
54
57

a7

4

Class 5

10
15
23
12

Class 6

2
4
3

6
6
6

Ryan Lewis/ Laura Cooledge
Chris Hedges/ Steven Davey
David Kirby/ Sam Avieson

Stuart McAuley/ Mark Dickson
John Cooledge/ Tommi Meadows
Richard Warne/ Chris Deal

Allan Sayers/ Robin Hernaman
lan McAuley/ Steph McAuley
Peter Hinton/ Terry Martin

Martin Hodgson/ Tony Jones
Stephen Tilburn/ Jack Tilburrn
Bill Cook/ Rob Thompson
Gerald Boyden/ Saul Hunnaball

Wayne Larbalestier/ Darren Larbalestier

Dave Hornbrook/ Ann Dixon
Pete Barnett/ Madison Barnett

Ross Daniels/ Paul Mankin

Rob Swann/ Steve McNulty
John Indri/ Matt Smalley

Darrell Taylor/ Dylan Thomas

Car
Toyota GT86

Ford Escort

Ford Escort Mk1 RS1600

Ford Escort RS 1600
Ford Anglia 105E
Ford Escort Mk2
Ford Escort

Ford Escort

Ford Escort

Ford Escort MKl

Ford Escort RS 2500
Talbot Sunbeam Lotus
Ford Escort Mk2

Mitsubishi Evo Il RS
Mitsubishi Evo 4
Subaru Impreza

Subaru Impreza

Ford Fiesta WRC
Mitsubishi Mirage R5+
Fiesta Rally 2

Total

57:22
57:33
58:06
59:24
1:00:22
1:00:42
1:02:24
1:02:29
1:07:09

52:05
52:09
59:21
1:08:14

53:59
54:28
57:13
1:04:11

50:09
51:32
51:46

6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14

A W N P

A W N P

Cls OIA
Penalty Pos Pos

14
15
16
18
24
25
27
28
35

17
36

13
31



These results became Final on Saturday 30th December 2023 at 16:20 GMT and were signed by Clive Grounds (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Rixy Stages 2023

S0 Final  Position on each Stage to MTC 8

Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8
4.96 miles 9.11 miles 4.96 miles 9.11 miles 8.84 miles 4.75 miles 8.84 miles 4.75 miles

Posn Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time
2 434 10 8:19 2 4:24 2 757 4 8:19 2 4:19 2 7:56 2 4:15
4 4:37 821 3 432 3 808 8:20 4:24 810 7 421
8 443 8:24 4 434 10 8:15 8:25 4:26 8:11 3 4:26
10 4:46 8:28 10 441 8:17 8:28 4:28 8:19 8 4:28

4:49 834 8 443 8:18 8:31 4:28 8:23 10 4:35

4:51 8:40 9 4:46 8:20 8:32 4:37 8:26 15 4:35

4:56 840 7 450 828 15 853 15 442 10 840 9 4:36
15 457 14 8:47 1 453 844 16 857 16 442 15 8146 16 4:40
31 500 12 8:49 14 454 12 846 31 858 12 445 16 8:49 12 4:46
501 31 851 40 454 15 846 1 859 10 448 1 850 4 448
16 5:01 15 854 15 455 40 8:47 51 902 1 449 22 901 1 449
40 501 40 856 16 455 16 848 12 9:07 51 451 38 9:02 51 4:50
502 16 9:02 12 501 31 854 23 912 22 458 51 905 22 452
14 503 1 9:.07 28 507 14 9:02 22 9:13 23 458 28 9:09 38 452
13 506 19 9:07 31 507 23 9:10 28 9:13 38 458 23 9:12 23 455
36 508 36 9111 20 509 45 9110 29 9:14 28 5:00 29 9:17 28 4:56
19 5112 51 9114 33 509 28 913 38 915 20 506 20 922 20 501
51 5112 23 915 51 509 29 913 45 9224 33 506 32 931 29 501
28 514 28 9118 23 5:11 38 9:116 20 9:28 58 5:06 37 9:31 33 5:02

0 N © w N b
w ©O© 00 NN
© 00 w N b
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 © 00 M~
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Stage 1

Stage 2

Stage 3

Posn Car Time Car Time Car

20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42

12
38
20
25
21
23
33
22
53
29
34
47
58
56
59
48
32
41
45
42
37
57
54

5:15
5:16
5:17
5:17
5:19
5:20
5:20
5:22
5:28
5:29
5:30
5:30
5:30
5:31
5:31
5:33
5:34
5:35
5:36
5:40
5:44
5:47
5:50

45
22
29
21
20
38
32
53
58
56
48
25
37
47
33
34
59
54
41
50
35
57
27

9:20
9:27
9:27
9:28
9:30
9:30
9:39
9:40
9:42
9:49
9:50
9:55
9:55
9:55
9:59
10:02
10:03
10:06
10:09
10:21
10:25
10:27
10:28

38
29
45
21
22
58
47
53
59
48
27
32
60
41
57
25
37
50
42
54
44
55
35

Stage 4
4,96 miles 9.11 miles 4.96 miles 9.11 miles 8.84 miles 4.75 miles 8.84 miles 4.75 miles

Time Car

5:13
5:14
5:14
5:17
5:17
5:19
5:20
5:21
5:22
5:23
5:28
5:29
5:30
5:33
5:33
5:34
5:43
5:43
5:46
5:46
5:47
5:47
5:53

51
22
58
33
37
32
20
27
47
53
48
57
59
21
25
44
41
54
42
50
55
35
46

Stage 5

Time Car

9:17
9:23
9:27
9:29
9:29
9:33
9:37
9:38
9:38
9:38
9:39
9:43
9:45
9:57
10:02
10:02
10:03
10:03
10:11
10:17
10:19
10:27
10:30

33
60
a7
25
48
37
53
58
21
32
59
10
54
55
41
57
42
44
35
50
49

Stage 6

Stage 7

Stage 8

Time Car Time Car Time Car

9:32
9:36
9:39
9:43
9:43
9:46
9:46
9:47
9:48
9:48
9:53
9:55
10:00
10:07
10:15
10:15
10:17
10:23
10:24
10:34
10:43

37
59
60
29
21
32
48
53
25
41
45
55
47
54
42
57
50
44
49
35
31

5:09
5:09
5:10
5:11
5:12
5:12
5:14
5:17
5:18
5:21
5:21
5:23
5:24
5:24
5:28
5:29
5:33
5:34
5:43
5:44
6:12

58
59
a7
60
48
25
33
53
55
54
57
41
42
50
44
35
49
12

9:31
9:31
9:33
9:33
9:36
9:40
9:44
9:49
9:51
9:54
9:55
10:04
10:08
10:08
10:13
10:22
10:34
17:42

58
37
60
59
32
48
25
53
41
47
55
57
42
54
44
50
35
49

Time
5:02
5:05
5:05
5:06
5:09
5:12
5:13
5:14
5:15
5:15
5:20
5:20
5:21
5:21
5:23
5:24
5:26
5:38



43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52

Stage 1

44
46
50
35
60
52
30
49
27
55

5:53
5:53
5:53
5:56
6:01
6:04
6:06
6:06
6:11
30:00

Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8
4.96 miles 9.11 miles 4.96 miles 9.11 miles 8.84 miles 4.75 miles 8.84 miles 4.75 miles

Posn Car Time Car

44
46
49
30

6
60
42
52
55

Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time
10:29 46 553 49 10:32

10:48 49 557 60 13:54

10:49

11:25

11:52

12:20

12:47

18:14

30:00

These results became Final on Saturday 30th December 2023 at 16:20 GMT and were signed by Clive Grounds (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - emalil rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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30TH DECEMBER 2023

Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3
4.96 miles 9.11 miles 4.96 miles
Car Time Car Time Car Time

2 434 2 1258 2 1722
4 437 4 1258 4 17:32
8 443 10 13:.05 10 17:46
10 4:46 13:17 17:49
4:49 13:23 18:06

4:51 13:25 18:11

4:56 13:36 18:26

15 457 14 1350 14 18:44
31 500 15 13:51 15 18:46
6 501 31 1351 40 1851
16 5:01 40 13:57 16 18:58
40 5:01 16 14:03 31 18:58
1 502 12 14.04 1 19:.02

14 5:03 1 14:09 12 19:05

13 506 19 14:19 51 19:35

36 508 36 14:19 28 19:39

19 5:112 51 1426 23 19:46

51 5:12 28 14:32 38 19:59

28 514 23 1435 21 20:.04

Rixy Stages 2023

Final Position after each Stage
Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8

9.11 miles 8.84 miles 4.75 miles 8.84 miles 4.75 miles
Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time
2 2519 2 3339 2 3758 2 4554 2 50:09
2550 4 3409 4 3833 4 4644 4 51:32
3 2557 3 3429 3 3857 3 47120 3 5146
10 26:01 8 3454 8 3922 8 4741 7 52:05
2626 7 3508 7 3934 7 4744 8 52:09
26:39 9 3510 9 3947 9 4813 9 5249
26:43 10 3556 10 40:44 10 4924 10 53:59
15 2732 15 36:25 15 41.07 15 4953 15 54:28
40 27:38 16 36:43 16 41:25 16 50:14 16 54:54
1 2746 1 36145 1 41:34 1 5024 1 55:13
14 2746 31 36:50 12 41:43 51 5150 51 56:40
16 2746 12 36:58 51 42145 28 52:14 28 57:10
12 27:51 51 3754 31 43:.02 23 52:18 23 57:13
31 2752 28 3805 28 43:.05 38 52:30 38 57:22
28 2852 23 38:.08 23 43:.06 22 5241 22 57:33
51 2852 38 3830 38 43:28 29 53:05 29 58:06
23 2856 29 38:37 22 43140 33 54:19 33 59:21
38 29:15 22 38:42 29 43:48 58 54:22 58 59:24
45 29:20 45 38:44 45 44:.05 20 54:29 20 59:30

to MTC 8
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20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42

Stage 1
4.96 miles

Posn Car Time

12
38
20
25
21
23
33
22
53
29
34
47
58
56
59
48
32
41
45
42
37
57
54

5:15
5:16
5:17
5:17
5:19
5:20
5:20
5:22
5:28
5:29
5:30
5:30
5:30
5:31
5:31
5:33
5:34
5:35
5:36
5:40
5:44
5:47
5:50

Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8
9.11 miles 4.96 miles 9.11 miles 8.84 miles 4.75miles 8.84 miles 4.75 miles
Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time
38 14:46 22 20:.06 29 29:23 33 39129 33 44:35 32 54146 32 59:55
21  14:47 29 20:10 22 2929 58 39145 58 4451 48 54:58 48 1:00:10
22 14149 45 20:10 33 2957 21 39149 21 45,01 53 54:59 53 1:00:13
29 14:56 33 2028 58 29:58 53 39:53 20 45,07 59 55:14 59 1:00:20
45 1456 53 20:29 21 30:01 20 40:01 53 4510 37 55:17 37 1:00:22
53 15:08 58 20:31 53 30:07 32 40:03 32 45115 25 55:29 25 1:00:42
25 1512 32 20:42 32 30:15 48 40:08 48 4522 41 57:00 41 1:02:15
58 15:12 47 20:45 48 30:25 25 40:31 59 4543 54 57:03 54 1:02:24
32 15:13 25 20:46 20 30:33 59 40:34 37 4546 57 57:09 57 1:02:29
33 15119 48 20:46 59 30:41 37 40:37 25 4549 44 58:21 44 1:03:44
48 15:23 20 2056 25 30:48 41 41:35 41 4656 50 58:29 50 1:03:53
47 1525 59 20:56 37 3051 54 41:45 54 47:09 35 5921 12 1:04:11
59 15:34 41 21:17 41 31:20 57 41:45 57 47:14 12 59:25 35 1.04:47
37 15:39 37 21:22 57 31:30 44 42:34 44 48:.08 42 1:00:17 42 1:05:38
41 1544 54 21:42 27 31:45 50 42:48 50 48:21 49 1.00:24 49 1:06:02
20 1547 57 21:47 54 31:45 35 43:15 35 4859 60 1:02:04 60 1:07:09
54 15:56 50 21:57 44 32:11 49 44:.07 49 49550 47 1:.02:59 47 1:.08:14
50 16:14 27 22:07 50 32:14 42 44:41 42 50:09 55 1:41:27 55 1:46:47
57 16:14 44 22:.09 35 3251 60 4721 60 52:31
56 16:20 35 22:14 46 33:.04 47 48:02 47 53:26
35 16:21 46 22:34 49 33:24 55 1:26:13 55 1:31:36

44 1622 49 2252 42 3424
27 16:39 60 2351 60 37:45



43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52

Stage 1
4.96 miles

Posn Car Time

44
46
50
35
60
52
30
49
27
55

5:53
5:53
5:53
5:56
6:01
6:04
6:06
6:06
6:11
30:00

Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8
9.11 miles 4.96 miles 9.11 miles 8.84 miles 4.75miles 8.84 miles 4.75 miles

Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time
46 16141 42 24:13 47 38:23

6 16:53 55 1:05:47 55 1:16:06

49 16:55

30 17:31

34 17:32

60 18:21

42  18:27

52 24:18

55 1:00:00

These results became Final on Saturday 30th December 2023 at 16:20 GMT and were signed by Clive Grounds (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - emalil rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Award

1st Overall

2nd Overall
3rd Overall

1st Class 1

2nd Class 1
3rd Class 1
1st Class 2

2nd Class 2
3rd Class 2
1st Class 3

2nd Class 3
3rd Class 3
1st Class 4

L/ RIXYSTAGES =~ \ #

30TH DECEMBER 2023

No Crew

2
4
3
41
44
50
20
32
48
9
16
1

2nd Class 4 8

3rd Class 4
1st Class 5
2nd Class 5
3rd Class 5
1st Class 6
2nd Class 6

33
10
15
23

Rob Swann / Steve McNulty
John Indri / Matt Smalley
Darrell Taylor / Dylan Thomas
Richard Egger / Pat Egger
Brian Marquis / Stuart Delf
Suze Endean / Gavin Rogers
Bryan Cherrett / Jack Cherrett
Vince Bristow / Tim Sayer
Martin Lush / Freya Groundsell
Ben Friend / Gavin Haycock
Grant Shand / James Brown
Aaron Rix / Steve Greenhill
Martin Hodgson / Tony Jones
Stephen Tilburn / Jack Tilburrn
Bill Cook / Rob Thompson

Wayne Larbalestier / Darren Larbalestier

Dave Hornbrook / Ann Dixon
Pete Barnett / Madison Barnett

No eligible finishers

No eligible finishers

Final

Car

Ford Fiesta WRC
Mitsubishi Mirage R5+
Fiesta Rally 2
Vauxhall Nova
Peugeot 106

Nissan Micra

Peugeot 106

Ford Escort Mk1 Mexico
Toyota Corolla AE86
Ford Escort Mk2

Ford Escort RS

Ford Escort Mk1

Ford Escort MK

Ford Escort RS 2500
Talbot Sunbeam Lotus
Mitsubishi Evo Ill RS
Mitsubishi Evo 4

Subaru Impreza

Rixy Stages 2023

Awards

to MTC 8
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These results became Final on Saturday 30th December 2023 at 16:20 GMT and were signed by Clive Grounds (Clerk of the Course)
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Rixy Stages 2023

L7 mnovsmaes N = Final Retirements in Starting Order to MTC 8

Cils OIA

Car Cls Crew 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Penalty Total Pos Pos
5 4 Chris West/ Keith Hounslow Retired
6 2 Ashley Davies/ Sam Fordham 5:01 11:52 Retired
13 5 Stuart Cadman/ Mike Withers 5:06 Retired
14 4 Nick Beddoes/ Andrew Sankey  5:03 8:47 4:54 9:02 Retired
17 3 Antony Allery/ Daniel Tribe Retired
18 5 Adrian Marrocco/ Terry Martin Retired
19 4 John David Legg/ Keith Fellowes 5:12 9:07 Retired
21 4 Lee Williams/ Andrew Millington 5:19 9:28 5:17 9:57 9:48 5:12 Retired
24 3 Rob Clark/ Louise Cooledge Retired
26 4 Mark Fisher/ Peter Spalding Retired
27 3 Scott Rayner/ Lee Dyke 6:11 10:28 5:28 9:38 Retired
30 2 Philip Clarke/ Richard Bonner 6:06 11:25 Retired
31 3 Jamie McBain/ Jordine Crooks  5:00 8:51 5:07 8:54 8:58 6:12 Retired
34 3 David Large/ David Ottoway 5:30 10:02 2:00 Retired

Car 34 Penalty details:- 2:00 for 2:00 early at SSA 2
36 2 Callum Francis/ Roland Francis 5:08 9:11 Retired
39 4 David Moynes/ Jonathan Kerr Retired
40 5 Paul Harvey/ Adam Drury 5:01 8:56 4:54 8:47 Retired
43 3 Mark Coleman/ Robert Best Retired
45 5 David Daniel/ Matt Suttenwood  5:36 9:20 5:14 9:10 9:24 5:21 Retired


https://rixystages.co.uk/
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Cls OIA

Car Cls Crew 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Penalty Total Pos Pos
46 5 Allan Smith/ Teresa Butler 5:53 10:48 5:53 10:30 Retired
52 2 Dean Roy Fewings/ Bob Smith  6:04 18:14 Retired
56 2 Matthew Arnold/ Richard Arnold  5:31  9:49 1:00 Retired

Car 56 Penalty details:- 1:00 for 1:00 early at SSA 2

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8
4.96 miles 9.11 miles 4.96 miles 9.11 miles 8.84 miles 4.75 miles 8.84 miles 4.75 miles

These results became Final on Saturday 30th December 2023 at 16:20 GMT and were signed by Clive Grounds (Clerk of the Course)
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